## ISD 318 1:1 Digital Student Learning Initiative

iPad Policy Acceptance and Insurance Plan

*Student/Parent IPad Agreement	Grade:	School Year
Student: Last Name:		First:
Parent/Guardian: Last Name:		
Address:		
Home Phone:		
Parent/Guardian e-mail address:		

Please review the ISD 318 1:1 Digital Student Learning Initiative policies. These are located online through the district web page <u>www.isd318.org</u> > teaching and learning > iPad parent information page.

The iPad remains the property of ISD 318. At the end of the school year or upon transfer from the district, parents and students agree to return the <u>iPad</u>, <u>Apple iPad Wall Charger</u>, <u>and Cord</u> to their school in the same condition it was issued to the student, less reasonable wear.

### \*6-12 Students must select an Insurance Option

School District Insurance 6-12 students only	No Insurance I understand that accidents happen, but still choose not to take insurance. By choosing not to have insurance, we agree to pay all repair costs. Typical costs:
--	--

Please see the back of this document for a full description of the iPad Insurance Plan.

\*We have read and agree to all of the policies and guidelines stated in the ISD 318 1:1 Digital Student Learning Initiative Family Handbook. Which includes....

-Student Responsibilities and Pledge for iPad use	-iPad Insurance Options
-the Parent Guide and Agreement	-App Consent Form

Signatures:	Parent or Guardian	
-------------	--------------------	--

Signature Student: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature Date: \_\_\_\_\_

# ISD 318 1:1 Digital Student Learning Initiative

### iPad Policy Acceptance and Insurance Plan

ISD 318 families have the option to purchase insurance through the school district as part of the ISD 318 1-1 Digital Student Learning Initiative (DSLi). All families are encouraged to participate in the insurance option, but are not required to do so. Families who do not choose to purchase insurance are responsible for the full cost of repair and/or replacement of a damaged or stolen iPad. Insurance is available for 6th-12th grade students.

#### Costs

ISD 318 Insurance Plan ~ Annual non-refundable fee: First Device \$40 Second Device \$30 Third Device \$20 (\$90 Family Maximum)	<ul> <li>Repairable accidental damage deductible:</li> <li>1st Incident: \$0</li> <li>2nd Incident: \$50</li> <li>3rd Incident: \$100</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Maximum Major Damage Coverage:</li> <li>Deductible: \$100</li> <li>1 complete device replacement in a 4 year period</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Typical Repair Costs Without Insurance</li> <li>Screen replacement: \$100</li> <li>Complete iPad: \$300</li> </ul>	Coverage The following items are covered: • Accidental Damage • Theft (police reported must be filed)	Not Covered The following items are not covered: • Damage deemed intentional • Actions deemed negligent

- Theft (police reported must be filed)
   1 time charging cable replacement (must exchange faulty cable)
   Actions de Lost iPad
   Charging
  - Charging Cable
    - Wall Power Adaptor Case

- Claims
  - To file a claim, both the parent and student must be present. The damaged iPad must be presented (or police report if theft occurred) to the school office.
  - The parent and student will be required to complete a claim form and pay the deductible. Every effort will be made to immediately replace the iPad with the same model of the damaged or stolen one. If the same model is not available, the student may receive an older model iPad.

In order for iPads to remain covered by the insurance program, iPads must be charged with the Apple certified charging cable and power adapter that is issued to each student.

Replacement chargers and iPad cases must be purchased in the office to ensure compatibility

- Charging Cables = \$10
  - One replacement cable issued at no cost through the insurance program with the exchange of the faulty or damaged cable
- Wall Charging Power Adaptor = \$10
- iPad Cases = \$26
  - School issued cases must remain on the iPad at all times, name tags must be visible in the card slot on case, do not decorate the case.

Access to the technology in the ISD318 has been established for educational purposes. The use of ISD318's electronic technologies is a valued resource to our community. All electronic technologies must be used in support of the educational program of the District. This access may be revoked at any time for abusive or inappropriate conduct related to the use of electronic technologies.